
  

 
 

Committees Chairs 

Contact Information 
  

Young Professionals Committee 

Committee Liaisons: 
Paul Brean, Pease Development Authority  
Email:  p.brean@peasedev.org 
 
Melinda Montgomery, A.A.E., Trenton-Mercer Airport 
Email:  mmontgomery@mercercounty.org 
 
 

Academic Relations Committee 

Chair:  Darren Large, A.A.E., Morristown Municipal Airport 
Email:  darrenl@mmuair.com 
  

Balchen/Post Awards Committee 

Chair: Alex M. Kashani, A.A.E., NEC/AAAE 
Email:  alex.kashani@mwaa.com 
 
  

Communications Committee 

Chair:  Corey Hanlon, Morristown Municipal Airport 
Email:  coreyh@mmuair.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



  

 
 

Corporate Committee 

Chairs:  
Nicholas Ryan, PMP, RS&H  
Email:  nick.ryan@rsandh.com 
 
Nick McLaughlin, C&S Companies 
Email:  nmclaughlin@cscos.com 
  

Diversity, Equity & Inclusion Committee 

Chair:  
Api Appulingam, P.E., City of Philadelphia, Division of Aviation 
Email:  Api.Appulingam@phl.org 
 
  

Government Affairs Committee 

Chair:  
James G. Walsh, A.A.E, BWI Thurgood Marshall Airport 
Email:  jwalsh1@bwiairport.com 
  

Hub Airports Winter Operations & Deicing Conference Committee 

Chairs:   
Wayne S. Pennell, A.A.E, Maryland Aviation Administration  
Email:  wpennell@bwiairport.com 
 
Bob Junge, PASSUR Aerospace, Inc. 
Email:  rjunge@passur.com 
 
  

 

 

 

 



  

 

 

International Aviation Snow Symposium (IASS) Committee 

Co-Chairs:   
Joseph E. Guarino, C.M., Buffalo Niagara International Airport  
Email:  joseph_guarino@nfta.com 
 
Carlton Braley, A.A.E, Manchester-Boston Regional Airport 
Email:  cbraley@flymanchester.com 
 
  

Membership Committee 

Co-Chairs: 
Paul Brean, C.M., Pease Development Authority 
Email:  p.brean@peasedev.org 
 
Jennifer Hanrahan, C.M., Greater Rochester International Airport 
Email:  jhanrahan@monroecounty.gov 
 
  

NEC ARFF Committee 

Chair:  
Thomas Bonura, Allegheny County Airport Authority 
Email:  tbonura@flypittsburgh.com 
  

Nominating Committee 

Chair:  
Ed Foster, A.A.E., University Park Airport 
Email:  wef11@psu.edu 
  

 

 

 



  

 

 

Professional Development Committee 

Chair:  
Melinda J. Montgomery, A.A.E, Trenton-Mercer Airport 
Email:  mmontgomery@mercercounty.org 
 
  

State Representatives Committee 

Chair:   
Laurie Cullen, VHB 
Email:  lcullen@vhb.com 
  

Wings for Autism Committee 

Chairs:   
Derek Martin, A.A.E., ACE, Erie Regional Airport Authority 
Email:  dmartin@erieairport.org 
 
Marcela Hernandez, Niagara Frontier Transportation Authority 
Email:  marcela_hernandez@nfta.com 
 

 
 


